integration activities or cost savings or synergies expected to be achieved as a result of the arrangement, which are described in the section
entitled "The Arrangement�Newmont's Reasons for the Arrangement" beginning on page 74 of this proxy statement, and, accordingly, do not
attempt to predict or suggest future results.

   The unaudited pro forma financial information does not give effect to the proposed creation of a joint venture (the "joint venture") to
operate and manage certain mining operations and assets located in Nevada and included in our North America reportable segment (the
"Assets") and certain of Barrick's Nevada mining operations and assets. Newmont believes that the proposed creation of the joint venture is not
material to understanding the combination with Goldcorp and is not directly attributable to the combination with Goldcorp.

29

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form DEFM14A

49

Table of Contents

 Newmont Mining Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2018

Reclassified
Historical

Purchase
Accounting

and
Other
Pro

Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

Historical
IFRS to

U.S. GAAP
Adjustments
(Note 3)

Goldcorp
(Note 2)

Pro
Forma

Combinedin millions (USD), except per share Newmont (Note) (Note) (Note)
Sales $ 7,253 $ 3,032 $ (53) 3(i)(j) $ 82 4(e) $ 10,314
Costs and expenses:
Costs applicable to sales 4,093 1,769 (49) 3(b)(i) � 5,813
Depreciation and amortization 1,215 983 140 3(c)(j) (300) 4(b) 2,038
Reclamation and remediation 163 47 � 7 4(c) 217
Exploration 197 43 � � 240
Advanced projects, research and development 153 43 � � 196
General and administrative 244 131 � � 375
Impairment of long-lived assets 369 4,727 (787) 3(a) � 4,309
Other expense, net 29 � � � 29

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
6,463 7,743 (696) (293) 13,217

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Other income (expense):
Other income, net 155 (10) (106) 3(g) � 39
Interest expense, net of capitalized interest (207) (123) � 35 4(a)(f) (295)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
(52) (133) (106) 35 (256)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Income (loss) before income and mining tax and other
items 738 (4,844) 537 410 (3,159)
Income and mining tax benefit (expense)

(386) 612 145
3(a)(b)
(c)(f) (140) 4(g) 231

Equity income (loss) of affiliates (33) 83 (10) 3(b) 12 4(b) 52

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) from continuing operations 319 (4,149) 672 282 (2,876)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net loss (income) from continuing operations attributable
to noncontrolling interests (39) � � � (39)

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net income (loss) from continuing operations attributable
to Newmont stockholders $ 280 $ (4,149) $ 672 $ 282 $ (2,915)

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Basic earnings per common share attributable to Newmont
stockholders $ 0.53 $ (3.57) 4(j)
Diluted earnings per common share attributable to
Newmont stockholders $ 0.53 $ (3.57) 4(j)

30

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form DEFM14A

50

Table of Contents

 Newmont Mining Corporation
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2018

Reclassified
Historical

Purchase
Accounting
and other
Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Note 4)

Historical
IFRS to

U.S. GAAP
Adjustments
(Note 3)

Goldcorp
(Note 2)

Pro
Forma

Combinedin millions (USD) Newmont (Note) (Note)
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,397 $ 134 $ � $ (897) 4(a) $ 2,634
Trade receivables 254 91 � � 345
Other accounts receivables 92 � � � 92
Investments 48 38 � � 86
Inventories 630 423 � � 1,053
Stockpiles and ore on leach pads 697 68 � � 765
Other current assets 159 303 � � 462

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Current assets 5,277 1,057 � (897) 5,437
Property, plant and mine
development, net

12,258 12,910 1,098 3(a)(b)(c)
(e)(f)(h)(j)

(2,518) 4(b) 23,748

Investments 271 2,822 636 3(b)(e)(h) (149) 4(b) 3,580
Goodwill � � � 1,254 4(i) 1,254
Stockpiles and ore on leach pads 1,866 � � � 1,866
Deferred income tax assets 401 22 477 3(f) (242) 4(g) 658
Other non-current assets 642 156 (83) 3(e) � 715

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total assets $ 20,715 $ 16,967 $ 2,128 $ (2,552) $ 37,258

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​

LIABILITIES
Debt $ 626 $ 400 $ � $ (400) 4(a) $ 626
Accounts payable 303 275 (5) 3(e) � 573
Employee-related benefits 305 93 � � 398
Income and mining taxes payable 71 113 � � 184
Lease and other financing obligations 27 7 � � 34
Other current liabilities 455 321 � 210 4(c)(d)(e) 986

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Current liabilities 1,787 1,209 (5) (190) 2,801
Debt 3,418 2,467 � (473) 4(a)(f) 5,412
Reclamation and remediation
liabilities

2,481 581 (2) 3(d)(e) 12 4(c) 3,072

Deferred income tax liabilities 612 2,289 (517) 3(f) 47 4(e)(g) 2,431
Employee-related benefits 401 16 � � 417
Lease and other financing obligations 190 230 � 43 4(f) 463
Other non-current liabilities 314 300 785 3(j) 381 4(c)(e) 1,780

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities 9,203 7,092 261 (180) 16,376

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Contingently redeemable
noncontrolling interest

47 � � � 47

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
EQUITY

Common stock�$1.60 par value 855 � � 455 4(h) 1,310
Authorized�1,280 million shares
Outstanding shares�820 million shares
Treasury stock�2 million shares (70) � � � (70)
Additional paid-in capital 9,618 18,248 � (9,223) 4(h) 18,643
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (loss)

(284) (128) 247 3(g)(k) (119) 4(h) (284)

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form DEFM14A

51

Retained earnings 383 (8,245) 1,620 6,515 4(h) 273

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Stockholders' equity 10,502 9,875 1,867 (2,372) 19,872
Noncontrolling interests 963 � � � 963

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total equity 11,465 9,875 1,867 (2,372) 20,835

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities and equity $ 20,715 $ 16,967 $ 2,128 $ (2,552) $ 37,258

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

31

Edgar Filing: NEWMONT MINING CORP /DE/ - Form DEFM14A

52

Table of Contents

 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

 1. Basis of Presentation

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma financial information presents the unaudited pro forma statement of operations and unaudited pro
forma balance sheet of Newmont based on the historical audited consolidated financial statements of Newmont and Goldcorp after giving effect
to the arrangement, and pro forma adjustments as described in these notes. Pro forma adjustments are included only to the extent they are